
2019 ELIZABETHTOWN COLLEGE WOMEN’S LACROSSE

#99 ABBY KOPYTKO
SENIOR  //  GOALIE
ENGINEERING MAJOR

vs. NEUMANN
SATURDAY, MARCH 16  //  WOLF FIELD
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ELIZABETHTOWN COLLEGE BLUE JAYS
1-5 OVERALL
Location...........................Elizabethtown, Pa.

Conference......................Landmark Conference

Founded..........................1899

Colors..............................Royal Blue and Gray

Website...........................etownbluejays.com

Facebook........................./EtownBlueJays

Twitter..............................@EtownBlueJays / @BlueJaysWLAX

Instagram........................@etownbluejays / @bluejayswlax

NO.	 NAME	 YR.	 POS.	 HT.	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL	

4 	 Julia Ferrante 	 Sr. 	 A 	 5-6 	 Shamong, N.J. / Seneca

6 	 Kate Ziegler 	 So. 	 M 	 5-4 	 Line Lexington, Pa. / Pennridge

7 	 Madelyn Baker 	 Sr. 	 A 	 5-8 	 Chestertown, Md. / St. Mark’s (Del.) 

9 	 Madison George 	 So. 	 A 	 5-5 	 York, Pa. / Central York 

11 	 Jess Principe 	 Fr. 	 M 	 5-1 	 Newark, Del. / The Tatnall School 

12 	 Hannah Levan 	 Fr. 	 M 	 5-3 	 Oxford, Pa. / Bishop Shanahan 

13 	 Lexie Sharp 	 So. 	 A/M 	 5-10 	 Woodbine, N.J. / Ocean City 

16 	 Emily Garvin 	 So. 	 D/M 	 5-8 	 Bel Air, Md. / C. Milton Wright 

17 	 Abby Spessard 	 Jr. 	 A 	 5-4 	 Frederick, Md. / Frederick

18 	 Jesse Sartor 	 Jr. 	 A 	 5-2 	 Towson, Md. / Loch Raven 

19 	 Olivia Beachley 	 Jr. 	 D 	 5-4 	 Bel Air, Md. / C. Milton Wright

20 	 Kourtney Whittington 	 Fr. 	 D 	 5-1 	 Hummelstown, Pa. / Lower Dauphin 

21 	 Alexis Patterson 	 Fr. 	 A 	 5-7 	 Baltimore, Md. / Lansdowne

22 	 Katie Hatchell 	 So. 	 D 	 5-8 	 Monroeville, N.J. / Woodstown

25 	 Claudia Jones 	 Jr. 	 D 	 5-5 	 Hatfield, Pa. / North Penn 

26 	 Maggie Fees 	 Sr. 	 D 	 5-2 	 Orrtanna, Pa. / Gettysburg 

29 	 Mirthe Berends 	 Jr. 	 A 	 5-4 	 Wilmington, Del. / The Tatnall School

30 	 Amber Venit 	 So. 	 D 	 5-3 	 Woodlyn, Pa. / Ridley

77 	 Jennifer Beihoff 	 Jr. 	 G 	 5-7 	 Garden City, N.Y. / Garden City 

88 	 Caity Howell 	 Jr. 	 G 	 5-10 	 Bethesda, Md. / Walt Whitman

99 	 Abby Kopytko 	 Sr. 	 G 	 5-2 	 Newtown, Pa. / Council Rock North

HEAD COACH: Danielle Taylor (York (Pa.) ‘08), 6th season

ASSISTANT COACHES: Wayne Hummer, Lauren Voigt, Shawna Givens

SCHEDULE/RESULTS
FEBRUARY
Tue.	 19	 at Hood	 L, 12-6

Sat.	 23	 WIDENER	 L, 20-13 

Wed.	 27	 at Marymount (Va.)	 L, 13-8

MARCH
Tue.	 5	 at Chapman [1]	 L, 20-16

Sat.	 9	 ALVERNIA	 W, 21-11

Wed.	 13	 at Albright	 L, 17-10

Sat.	 16	 NEUMANN	 12 p.m.

Sat.	 23	 at Catholic *	 1 p.m.

Wed.	 27	 STEVENSON	 4 p.m.

Sat.	 30	 GOUCHER *	 1 p.m.

APRIL
Thu.	 4	 at Penn State Abington	 4 p.m.

Sat.	 6	 JUNIATA *	 1 p.m.

Wed.	 10	 MORAVIAN *	 4 p.m.

Sat.	 13	 at Drew *	 1 p.m.

Thu.	 18	 SCRANTON *	 4 p.m.

Sat.	 27	 at Susquehanna *	 12 p.m.

MAY
Wed.	 1	 Landmark Semifinals	 TBD

Sat.	 4	 Landmark Championship	 TBD

Home games in BOLD CAPS

* Landmark Conference game

[1] Game played at Orange, Calif.

ROSTER

Fair and respectful conduct toward all participants and sup-
porters is a tenet of Division III, one that the Landmark and 
its members strive to achieve at all times.

When attending Landmark contests, MAKE YOUR 
MARK by:
•	 Showing respect towards players, fans and officials
•	 Refraining from using abusive, hostile or offensive 
language
•	 Understanding that alcohol, drugs,  
tobacco products, vaping and public intoxication are not 
permitted
•	 Staying in designated spectator areas

LANDMARK SPORTSMANSHIP
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NEUMANN UNIVERSITY KNIGHTS
4-1 OVERALL
Location.......................Aston, Pa.
Conference..................Atlantic East Conference
Founded......................1965
Colors..........................Blue and Gold

Website.......................neumannathletics.com
Facebook...................../NeumannKnights
Twitter..........................@NeumannKnights

Instagram....................@neumannknights

NO.	 NAME	 POS.	 YR.	 HT.	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL	

1 	 Brittany Cassidy 	 Sr. 	 M	 5-2	 Aston, Pa. / Sun Valley

2 	 Courtney Petrucelli 	 Jr. 	 M	 5-1	 Pottstown, Pa. / Pottsgrove

5 	 Emma Beynon 	 Fr. 	 D	 5-3	 Port Deposit, Md. / Perryville

6 	 Ally Bee 	 So. 	 A	 5-1	 Philadelphia, Pa. / St. Hubert’s

7 	 Keri Mallon 	 So. 	 M	 5-7	 Harleysville, Pa. / Souderton

8 	 Reilly Pollock 	 Sr. 	 A	 5-5	 Sharon Hill, Pa. / Bonner Prendergast Catholic

9 	 Lydia Beckman 	 Sr. 	 D	 5-8	 Townsend, Del. / Middletown

10 	 Kaitlyn Conrad 	 Sr. 	 M	 5-5	 Media, Pa. / Penncrest

11 	 Nani Espada 	 So. 	 D	 4-9	 Pennsauken, N.J. / Pennsauken

13 	 Kim Hesser 	 Jr. 	 D	 5-6	 West Deptford, N.J. / West Deptford

14 	 Brylin Adams 	 Fr. 	 M	 5-9	 Dunkirk, Md. / Northern

16 	 Carlee Herrin 	 Jr. 	 D	 5-6	 Milmont Park, Pa. / Ridley

18 	 Reilly Fiedler 	 Fr. 	 M	 5-4	 Malvern, Pa. / Great Valley

22 	 Laura Plisinski 	 Fr. 	 M	 5-9	 Havertown, Pa. / Haverford

23 	 Sara Ropski 	 Jr. 	 G	 5-0	 Folcroft, Pa. / Bonner-Predergast

24 	 Abby Kelton 	 Fr. 	 A	 5-4	 Barnegat, N.J. / Donovan

26 	 Alyssa Panei 	 Jr. 	 M	 5-5	 Philadelphia, Pa. / Little Flower

29 	 Catriona Corrigan 	 Fr. 	 G	 5-4	 Aldan, Pa. / Bonner Prendergast Catholic

HEAD COACH: Christy Fleagle (Cabrini ‘01), 8th season

ASSISTANT COACHES: Dolores Weathers O’Connor, Kellee Pace, Julie D’Esposito

SCHEDULE/RESULTS
FEBRUARY
Sat.	 16	 at Goucher	 W, 21-10

Sat.	 23	 at College of New Jersey	 L, 16-0

MARCH
Sat.	 2	 vs. Eastern [1]	 W, 19-17

Mon.	 11	 HOLY FAMILY	 W, 18-6

Thu.	 14	 at Alvernia	 W, 15-14 (OT)

Sat.	 16	 at Elizabethtown	 12 p.m.

Tue.	 19	 at Hood	 4 p.m.

Thu.	 21	 SUNY OLD WESTBURY	 4 p.m.

Sat.	 23	 PENN STATE ABINGTON	 1 p.m.

Wed.	27	 ROWAN	 4 p.m.

APRIL
Mon.	 1	 RUTGERS-CAMDEN	 4 p.m.

Wed.	 3	 at Immaculata*	 4 p.m.

Sat.	 6	 CABRINI*	 1 p.m.

Thu.	 11	 at Gwynedd Mercy*	 4 p.m.

Sat.	 13	 MARYMOUNT (VA.)*	 1 p.m.

Wed.	17	 WESLEY*	 4 p.m.

Wed.	 24	 at Marywood*	 7 p.m.

Sat.	 27	 Atlantic East First Round	 TBD

MAY
Wed.	 1	 Atlantic East Semifinals	 TBD

Sat.	 4	 Atlantic East Championship	 TBD

Home games in BOLD CAPS

* Atlantic East Conference game

[1] Game played in Orlando, Fla.

ROSTER

BLUEJAYSTV
BlueJaysTV is the home for live streaming and On 
Demand video in high definition of Elizabethtown College 
athletic events. Live video and live statistics are offered 
for most home events and can be accessed by computer, 
tablet or mobile device. Visit portal.stretchinternet.com/
etown for live video/stats of the match.

CONCESSIONS AT THE JAY’S NEST
Visit the Jay’s Nest, located on the first floor of the 
Baugher Student Center. You’ll find made-to-order deli 
sandwiches, hand-rolled sushi made fresh daily, pizza by 
the slice, and a large and tasty grill menu. A large selec-
tion of convenience items, bottled beverages, and bulk 
candies, soft pretzels and nachos to go are also  
available. 

The Jay’s Nest is open 6:30 a.m.-12 a.m. Monday-Friday 
and 12 p.m.-12 a.m. on Saturday and Sunday.
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2019 Elizabethtown Women's Lacrosse
Elizabethtown Overall Individual Statistics

All games (as of Mar 13, 2019)

Overall: 1-5  Conf: 0-0  Home: 1-1  Away: 0-4  Neut: 0-0

## Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw up dn fpg-fps gb dc t/o ct pen-min
13 Lexie Sharp 6-6 21 9 30 42  . 5 0 0 30  . 7 1 4 1 2 0 0-3 10 35 20 3 -
6 Kate Ziegler 6-6 17 8 25 44  . 3 8 6 26  . 5 9 1 0 2 0 3-11 16 10 7 5 -
7 Madelyn Baker 6-6 20 3 23 54  . 3 7 0 41  . 7 5 9 0 1 1 3-8 24 5 18 19 -
4 Julia Ferrante 6-6 2 14 16 8  . 2 5 0 4  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 - 7 1 10 3 -
29 Mirthe Berends 6-5 6 1 7 15  . 4 0 0 12  . 8 0 0 0 0 0 3-6 13 1 8 4 -
18 Jesse Sartor 6-5 3 1 4 7  . 4 2 9 6  . 8 5 7 0 0 0 1-4 3 0 2 2 -
11 Jess Principe 6-3 3 1 4 7  . 4 2 9 5  . 7 1 4 0 0 0 0-1 0 15 4 0 -
16 Emily Garvin 6-6 1 0 1 4  . 2 5 0 4 1.000 0 0 0 - 14 9 8 7 -
17 Abby Spessard 6-5 1 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 3 1.000 0 0 0 - 1 0 6 1 -
99 Abby Kopytko 5-5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 7 0 1 0 -
88 Caity Howell 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 -
77 Jennifer Beihoff 3-1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2 0 2 0 -
30 Amber Venit 5-5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 10 0 2 8 -
26 Maggie Fees 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 -
25 Claudia Jones 6-6 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 4 0 3 1 -
22 Katie Hatchell 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 0 1 -
21 Alexis Patterson 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 -
20 Kourtney Whittington 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 -
19 Olivia Beachley 6-6 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 16 9 9 3 -
12 Hannah Levan 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 -
9 Madison George 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 -

Total 6 74 37 111 184  . 4 0 2 131  . 7 1 2 1 5 1 10-33 128 85 106 57 -
Opponents 6 93 39 132 195  . 4 7 7 147  . 7 5 4 5 8 0 27-58 129 92 113 61 -

## Goalie gp-gs min ga gaavg saves pct w l t shots faced
88 Caity Howell 1-0 42:00 5 7.14 7  . 5 8 3 0 0 0 17
77 Jennifer Beihoff 3-0 62:19 16 15.41 8  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 33
99 Abby Kopytko 5-3 255:41 72 16.90 39  . 3 5 1 1 4 0 145

Total 6 360:00 93 15.50 54  . 3 6 7 1 5 0 195
Opponents 6 360:00 74 12.33 57  . 4 3 5 5 1 0 184

Goals by Period 1st 2nd Total
Elizabethtown 33 41 74
Opponents 51 42 93

Shots by Period 1st 2nd Total
Elizabethtown 86 98 184
Opponents 107 88 195

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd Total
Elizabethtown 57 74 131
Opponents 82 65 147

Saves by Period 1st 2nd Total
Elizabethtown 31 23 54
Opponents 24 33 57

Attendance Summary ETOWN Opponent
Total 234 333
Dates/Avg Per Date 2/117 4/83
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

CLEARS: Elizabethtown -- 89-121  .736, Opponents -- 84-111  .757.
MAN-UP OPPS: Elizabethtown -- 5-0  .000, Opponents -- 8-0  .000.


